N
-

s e -

R

178

Tuealay, Aprild 7, 1953,

A regular meeting of the Municipsl Council wes held at the Municipel Hall, Edmcnds,
on Tuesday, April 7, 1953, st 7:35 p.m.

Présentz Reeve Beamish in the Chair, Councillore Armstrong, Charltcn, Drummond,
Isherwcod, MucSorley, Philps snd Wilks, :

Moved by Councillor Isherwcod and seconded by Councillor Wilkg "Thet the minutes
of the previous meeting be sdopted es written, and confirmed.,
Carried Unanimously,

Nem Vista Sociely wrote a letter of appreciaticn % the Council for co-operation
in making aveilable sdditionsl lands t their Society at a nomingl sum for the
extension of their Senior Citizens Housing Prc ject, .

Moved by Councillor Philps and seconded by Counciller Isherwood "Thut the letter
be received,”

Carried Unanimously.

Chief Commesrcial Mant.%er. B, C, Telephcne Company wrote with reference W the sure
vey of the telephcne Ffgoiljities W{thin the Munioifel Hell advising someé preliminery
work hud been done in this conneotion approrimately 18 mcnths ago but the fingli-
zation of the survey hed been held in ebeyance &s it wes understood the Council
#as odnsidering the reconstructicn of a new Municipel Hell building., The Compeny
advised they were now willing % recoumence the survey ani givige of the results.
lgovod by cgm%cillor MacSorley and geconded by Councillor Philps "Thgt the letter

e received,

Carried Unenimously.

Burnub{ Parent-Tegoher Council submitted & request for an interview with the
Counoil in connection with the provisicn of a footpath on Marine Drive beiween
Royal Ouk Avenue e&nd Boundaery Roed for school chiligen,

Moved by Councillor Isherwcod end seconded by Councillor MacSaley "Thel the letter
be received and the Parent-Tegcher gouncil be giviged of the sater main installe-
tion work performed in this &res and the resullting strip msde aveilable for &
pedestrian pethway."

Carried Unsnimously.

C. B. Riley Limited submitted en arplicetion on behelf of a clieunt for rezoning
gf the Eist 149' of the Ef of Lot 2, Block 14, District Lot 70, Msp 3284 to
Commercianl” to allow the operat&on of 8 §asoline service station,
Moved by Councillor Isherwcod and seconded by Councillor Charlion’"That the
applicetion be received &nd referred tc the Town Plenning Commission for ecnsidera=
tion und recommendation,”

Carried Unenimeusly.

C. B. Riley Limited wrote advising of pluns of the B, C. Curling Rinks Limited
erect & 16 sheet curling rink complete with elub and restgurant faoilities,
sug%estmg thet the firm might ocnsider es & good cholce, rroperty at the north-
west corner of Centwd Perk provided & suiteble lease could be arranged.

Moved by Councillor MaoSorley and seconded by €ouncillor Jrummond "Thet the letter
be received and e committee be set up tc ocnsider the applicstion of the C. B,
Riley Ccmpeny.”

Carried Unenimcusly.
The committwe appointed included Councillors Armstrong, Philps end Jrummend,

Mrs, Mary A. Greenbunk wrote protesting the decision of the Council in refusing her
cleim for the loss of poultry by stray dogs.
Moved by Councillosr Philps and seconded by Councillor Charlton "Thgt the letter
be received and this matter be roferred back % the Sheep Protecticn Act
Committes for further consideraticn,”
Carried Unanimcusly.,

North Slope Ratepsyers' Association submitted copiss of oosrrespondence between
their Aasocietiin snd the Greater Vancouver Water Jistrict in connection with
oleims for damayes mede by members of their organization as & result of blasting
operations by the Greater Vancouvor Water Jistrict in Burrard Inlet ceusing damage
%W the hcmes of pecple in the North Slope area. The Association requested that
the Engineer or Building Inspector beé instructed 1t exsmine some of the damage
with & view W §1v1n an exyert opinion,

Moved by Councillor €ohormosd and sgconded by Councillor Cherltin "That the

cox-respondence be regeived ond thet the Assccigtion be advised this Corporaticn
oen edimit no liability end thet the oclauims of the residents should be umade
directly W the Grester Venccuver Weler Board."

Carried Unanimcusly.

South Esst Burnsby Rutepsyers' Asscoiution wrote advising thei{r Associstion had
gone on record s being oprosed w plecing e cherge on regidentg for storm irainage
6nd thet such churges should be laken from goneul.rsvenue The Assoociation also
requested informetion &8 t% the installation of & “Caution” siygn on 12th Avenue
betgeen First end Seocnd Sireets,

Moved by Cr. Armstrong &nd gseconded by Councillor Jrummond "That the letter be
received and the Agsooiaticn be informed of the Council's opinjon that the

\




179

regpongibility for storm drainage 1s thet of the benefitting rawpeyers'
end further that the instslletion of a traffic sign on 12th Avenue wes

in the hends of the Municipal Engineer,”
Carried Ungnimously.

T. McW, Focrd submitted an applicetion for approval of Lot 48, Blocks 42
gnd 43y Oistrict Lot 152 end 153 as the gite for erection of an apestment
loeko

Moved by Councillor Jrummond and sgeccnied by Councillor Wilks "That the
applicaticn be received and referred to the specisl Apartment Committee
for investigetion and report,”

Carried Unsnimously.

8., J, Kreus submitted &n application for permissicn % convert the build-
ing &t 3814 Oxford Street intc an spartment,

Moved b{ Councillor Jrummcnd end seconded by Councillor Wilks "That the
sprlication be received gnd referred t0 the specisl Apartment Committee,

Carried Unsnimously.

Pythian Cerebral Palsy Commjittee submitted an application for permission

tc held e teg day in the Munieipality on June 13th,

Moved by Councillor Armstreng end gegonded by Councillor Wilks "The t —
permission be grunted, us requested,

Carried Unanimously.

J. E. and R. M. Jobnson submitted advice thil they sere willing %W con=
vey & gcrtion of their land for the purrose of constructing s ' turn
around” &t the decd end of Clinwn Street for the sum of $326,00 con- -
tingent urcn the sale resulting in & revision of the sgsessment covering
the%r lot as the rosult of its reduction by 3,250 square feet,
Moved by Councillos Dsummond snd seccnded by Couneillor Charltcn "That
the letter Qe received and referred to the Engineer for comsideration
end report,

Carrisad Unanimcusly,

Pergonnel Jirectcr submitted recommendation thet Mr, J. Buchanan be
appointed to the position W Tredesmen (Autc Mechanic) effactive as
from Agril 2, 19563.

Moved by Councillosr MacSorley and seconded by Councillor Isherwocd
"Thuat the recommendatisn of the Parsonnel Jirector be gdopted.”

Carried Unenimously,

Personnel Uirector reported thet the undernoted perscns hsd completed
their probationery period satisfectorily and recommended that they be
confirmed in their regpective positions:

BECK, James Elegtlrical Inspector I
’ Building 3epu nent.

CHAPMAN, Gordon ), Firofiihwr. Fire Jepartment
BURNHAM, Edward L. Clerk T, Engineering Jepertuont
WALTERS, Charles R, Engineering Assislent, zZngineer Jopartuent

MILNE, James C. Jenitor II, Engineering Jopartment
TAYLOR, Harry G, Wator Servic Insgecwr.
Engineering Jepartiment,

Mdved by Councillor Armstring end seccnded by Councillor MaecSorley "That
the recommendation of the Perscrmel Directer be adopted,”

Carrisad Unenimcusly,
Civil Defence Co-ordingtor submitted rerort recommending that Mr,
Williem G, Rosfy, 3614 Elsom Avanue, be appointed % the positicn of
Chief Warden, on & voluntary obasis,
Moved by Couneillor Philps s&nd seccnded by Councillos Cherltcn "Mhat
the recommendstion of the Civil Jofence Co-ordinetor be sdopted.®
Carried Unanimously.

Sdcial Assistence Adminigtretor gubmitted Jepartment ¢f Health and

Wolfare Circular Serial No, 265P/199M, dsted March 20, 1953, in which
| the Provincial Gevernment suthorized the bgsis ¢f sharing the coste cf

| Socizl Allowances with munioipelities at 80%-20%, effective as from

. April 1, 1953, .
tMoved by councillor Wilks end seconded by Councillor Philps "That the
jeorresprondence be received,

|

Carried Ungnimcusly,

;Sgt. 1/0 Burngby Detachment R,.C.M.P. submiited report on the asperations
10f the Police Jepartment for the menth of Mareh, 1953,

jMoved by Councillar Phiips and seconaed by Councillor Charlten "That

| the report be received,”

, Carrisd Unanimously.

As36ss0r submitted 1953 Assessment Roll as revised by the recent
Suprene  Court decision,

WA shwgns .




180 |

Totel Value of Land 15,029,160,00
Less:

Exemptions 1,824,076,00
Lenis scquired at Tax Ssle 24352, 490,00 4,176, 565,00
10!8535299=g2
. Total Velue of Improvement 50, 980, 365, 00
Less:

Exemptions 4,740, 450,00
Impts, scquired at Tux Sale 168, 480,00 4,908, 9

465 071,435,00
Moved by Council .¢r Isheérscod and seccnded by Councillor P8 wv the report
be .received,”

Cerried Ungnimously,

- BPuilding Inspector submitted report covering the operutions of the Build ing

Jepartmént from Februsry 27th t¢ Mareh 26th, 1953,
)blgv.od b cgugonlor Jrummend end seccnded by Councillor Philps "That the report
received,

Carried Ungnimously.

B, C. Underwpiters' Assoclation drew attention tc the recommendsticns Nos. 18 and
19 made in their rerort on fire defences in the Munieipslity of Burnaby in 1949
suggesting that thése recommendations be implemented in view of the anticipated
accumulation of high velue congtiruction in the Municipality.

The Buijding Insgeotor submi tted a regert on_the eommunication by the B, C, Under-
writers’ Asscclslicn advising thut subsequent to receipt of theilr recomreniations
in 1949 the grcposed Fire Limited By-lew wes drafted and was held in sbeyance as
it was ocnsidersd such by-laws should fit in with the prcposed revision of the
National Building Code, The Building Inspector sdvised that as the revision of
the Code had notl proceeded s rapidly as enticipated, he was proceeding with the
finglizg tion of a Fire Limits By-law for the Municipaulity rather than await
publication of the revised Naticnal Ruilding code,

. Moved by Councillosr Isherwocd end seconded by Councillor Wilks "That the corres-

pondence be received and the B, C, Underwriters’ Associatich be aivised of action
being taken,” .

Carried Unanimously.

. Building Inspectcr submitted & copy of & notice issued by the Ingpsctor of

Electrical Energy % all Electrical Contrectors commencing & nes scale of fees
for elect ermjitg end inspecticnsg, Th 4 ] tad t thet
‘Bur%abyréi:%tgicn %ngpecticge B, 1153 1928q Eg&lbegg eI.L‘SBafS“ gyp%;.r_xh' %g. 3136
W sdopt Sections 3, 4 end € of tﬁe Eloctrical Energy Ingpection Act which had
the effect of edoption the gcele of fees in the said Act, The Builiing Inspector
geve notice that 1V wes the undergtanding thaet the electrical permit fees sculd
chenge on May lst, 1953 in accordance with the new rate schedule ag effectad
Vhrough an amendment % the Electrioul Enorygy Inspecticn Act,

lgoved by cour;cillor Drummond end seccnded by Councillor Churlicn "That the report
e regoeived, :

Cerried Unanimously.

Assessor submitted the following recommendgtion thut re-appdrtionments of fronteges
on properties which huve been subdivided, 0e approved,

DL, BlK. S, Lot
eak Bur = Nil
33 78 3 ex. Sk, 12674
33 76 3 Sk. 12674 77.2 L,
, 33 80 pt, 3 51 ft,
33 80 pt, 4 51 ft,
. 33 80 pt. 5 54 £t
Lune Allowance 20 v,
34 34 ¢ eNir« Ex. ss50' 50 ft,
34 34 8sf Ex, Nso' 50 ft,
34 34 8 gk. 13002 40 ft.
34 38 AY Ex, E70' 140 £t
34 38 "A" E70 70 £t
35 14,18, {g & gg i,egé gg g:.
-1 14,18 & W . 2N
151/3 "8 9/10 sk. 12606 32.2 fv.
151/3 8 10 Ex, Sk. 12806 64.4 £V,
161/3 21 13 Ex, S66! 9" P,
151/3 21 13 Sly. 66' (Road Allowance) 66 fb,
151/3 38 3 Ex, Sk. 12791 61 ft.
151/3 38 3/4 sk, 12791 82 £,
161/3 39 1313',:'[, 21t
151/3 39 1 21 ;'t:
161/3 45 By Co 0 n"GY 86.3 fv,
151/3 45 By Cy U . B 80 r:.
151/3 a7 "BY “AY 2 Ex, Sk, 12831 77t
151/3 "B" A" 2 Sk, 12831 52 £,

47 2
Moved by Councillor Philps end seognded by Councillor Armstrong "That the recommen-
detion Of the Aassessor be sdopled,

Carried Ungnimously.




181

Troasurer submitted recommendstion that Mr., H, Jeboult be guthorized w0
ettend the forthooming meeting of the Pacifio Worthwest Buyers Associa-
tion %W be held in Portlend, Oregon on April 24, 1953

Moved by Councillor Armstrcﬁg en§ aecond‘e’d by Councilior Wilks "Thet the
recommendaticn of the Tressurer be gdopted,”

Cerried Unanimously.

Troeasurer submitted fingneial statement s prepared by the Auditors for
the year ended Jecember 31, 1952, ‘
Moved by ccuncillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor Jrummoni "That
the Financial Stalement be received.”

Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Councillor Philps aend seconded by Counciller Charlton "That the
Treasurer be suthorized t call for tenders for printing 500 copies of
the Finencial Statlement for the year ended Jecember 31, 1952,"

Cerriei Unanimously,

Engineer submitted recommendstion that claim for damages submitted by
Glenburn Dairy ULimited in the sum of $4.00 be approved for payment, The
Engineer reporteld thet the work appoared o be the regponsibility of. the
Municipality us iV sprears Municipal employess left & goft gpot on the
roadgile unmarked.

Moved by Counoillor Armstrong end geconded by Councillos Cherltcn "That
the recommendstion of the Engineer be wdopted,” -

Garried Unanimously,

Enginoer submitted rerosrt ¢cn invegtigetions made intc the apgliontion of
Robert A, Alexander for permission W erect a dwelling on Lot 6, Blook
9, District Lot 119E% advising that the property was surrounded sith
resilentisl buildings and rec.mmending that the necessary permissicn W
erect & residence be given,

Moved by Councillor Jrummond snd saconded by Councillor Philps "Thet the
recommendstion of the Engineer be sdopted." .

Cerried Unanimously.

Engineer submitted & report giving & schodule of Locel Improvament pave-
ments completed in the yeer 1953 deteiling totel ccsts, the cost per
assasged foot W be borne by the Corporetion W reduce the cost W the

prope;-}z owners t B0 centg per frcnt foot and the total gmount in dolle?
which the Corporetion would bear if these reductions were made, The
Engineer further reported that if 1t was the intentiocn of the Council %W
reluce the costs &g shown, 1% wculd be necessury % pass separate By-lewa
under Section 61 of the Local Improvemsnt Act for each pevement project,
The twtal cost % the Corporation should such By-laws be passed would
smount to $2,822,50, .
Moved by Councillor MacSorley and gecgcnded by Councillor Jrummond "That
the repgr% of the Enginee: bg a op%eg and thg necessary Byflus reducing
the rate W 80 eents and authorizing the Corroration to pear the dif-

ference in cost be brought dawn,’
Cerried Unanimously.

1ZE_RERO )
10 Q I o TEER s
Your Commitiee met on Monday, March 30th, end recommend:
1. That erpliceticn be made for Corporate membership in the Canadien
Welfe.re Council, fees for which smount to $1,00 per 1,000 porulation,
Moved by Councillor Wilks and seccnded by Councillor )Jrummond 'Thet the
recommende tion of the Committes be adopted,.”
° Carsied Unsnimcusly.

CAR. 0 TIEE:
Your Commitlee met cn Mon audllaroh 30th, and recommond:

1, That Mr. Patriok Egtiridge be appoin % the position ¢f Lebourer
1T (Shovel Pedumen),

2, Thet the sum of $180.00 be paid % Mr. snd Mrg, H. V, Hobbis in
raturn for ccnveysnce for s portion of their property required for
the widening of Government Road,

3. Thet Board of Works estimates of work covering the two seek period
April 6th % April 19tn, 1953, inclusive, be apsrcved as follows:

Board of Works General $31,900,00

4. Thet Water Works estimstes cf mcrk covering the two meek period

April 6th 0 April 16th, 1953, inclusive, be apprcved as follows:
Weter Works General $12,767,35

6. Thet Parks estimutes of work covering the e wssek period April 6th

to April 18th, 1953, inoclusive, be apprieved as rolloas:
Parks Genersl $71,800,0

6, That Health, Sunitation estimgtvs of wcrk coveriny the tac week
period April 6th ‘1:‘ April 19tn, 1953, inclusive, Be appva;’ed &8s
follows:

Heultn & Sasniteticn General & 3,950,.00




il 4 TLATTE

B il L e

R amat T TP

Moved by Councillor MucSorley and seconded b* Councillor Philps "Thet the
recommendations of the Committee be gdopted,
Carried Unanimously,

Your Committee mel on Monday, March 30th, ani recommend:
1. Thet Lot "E", Block 19, District Lot 29 be appreved as the site for erection
of & 15 room motel as Y!'Orosed by Me, J, Indridson according t% the plans
submitted with his application subject to g fingl spprevel ¢f "Burnaby Jistrict
Improvement By-law No. 2, 1953",
Moved by Councillor Jrummond end seo¢nded

by Ce "That th
recommende ticn of the Committee be m‘lopt.ed.8 uncillor Cherlton & ©

Carried Unanimously.

Your Committee met cn Mcnlay, March 30th snd recommend:
1. Thet disbursements in the totgl sum of $308,762,78 be approved,
2, That gllow.nces be made under Seetion 311 of the Municipsl Act in the totgl
. sum of £160,33.
Moved by Councillosr Isherwdod and seconded bg Councillor Philps "Ths't the
recommenda ticng of the Committee be gdopted,

Carried Ungnimously.

Subdivisicns Commjittee submitted recommendation thet arpliceticn received by the
Property Mensger for purchuse of [ots 1-3, Blook 36, ),L. 1573 lote 1-3 & 7, 8,

9, Block 34, ).L, 157; lotg 1-7, Bleck 33, ).L, 157; Lote 1-9, Block 37, ),L, 157;
Lot 6, Block 4l, J.L. 157; Lots 4-9, Block 36, ).L, 157 be approved subject to

the amount of $10,390.00 being deposited to cover the necessary services,

Moved by Councillor Drummond and seconded by Ccuncillor Philps "That the recommen-
dation of the Committes be adopted,”

Carried Unenimously.

Messrs, Collins, Green, Eades & Company wrote on behglf of the ent, Mr, R,
Orr ndvis%ng their client intended go zpp'ly to ‘the Sﬁérome c«:uig ;‘:gi an'0¥5er
W quesh "Burneby Jistrict Tmprovement By-law No. 2, 1953", being By-lsw No, 3280,
Of the Corroration givimg the graunds upsn which the applicatin would be mude,
Mcved by Councillos Jrummcnd and seconded by Councillor MaoSorley "That the
letter be received aend referred to the Solicitor for report,”

Carried Unsnimously,

Moved by Councillor Philps and secsnded by Councillor Isherwscd "Thet suthority
be grented W the Pgeve and Clerk to exeoute & license for & temporary dwelling
to Steve Egssar and Eva Essar in regpect of Lot 17, Block b trict Lot 97
Mop No. 1533 &nd thet the COrpors s desl oo atfixsd tngreu!.'lis vl '

Carried Unenimously.

Moved by Councillos MecSorley and seconded by Councillor Isherwood "That "Burnsby
Eggement Authorizetion By-law No, 2, 1953" be now introduced and thet the
Council do sit as & Commitiee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair %o
congider the By-law,”

Carsied Unenimously,

The Reeve asked the question: "Whet! is your plessure with this By-lam?”

Moved by Councillor MaoSorley and geconded by Councillor Ishergood "That the
By-law be read by short title only,"
Carried Unenimously.

Moved by Councillor MacScrley and seconded by Councillor Isherwood "That the
Ccommittee do now rise snd rerort the By-law complete without ameniment,”
Carried Unsnimously,

The Council re-convened.

Moved by Councillosr MacSorley and seconded by Councillor Isherwcod "Thut "Burnaby
Easement Authorizsticn By~law No, 2, 1953" be now passed.”
Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Counciller Drummond end seconded b{ Councillor Wilks "1hat "Burnaby
Property Exchange By-law 1952 amendment By-luw 1953" be now introduced end that

the Council do sit &g & Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the Chair %W
oonsidesr the By-law.,
Carriod Unenimously.

The Peeve asked the question: "What 1s your pleasure with this By-law?"
Moved by Councillor Jrummond end seconded by Councillor Charlton "That the By-law
be read by short title omnly.”

Carried Unenimously.

voved by Councillos Jrummond end seconded by Councillor Charlton "That the
Commj tte® 10 nom rise und report the By-law complete without wmendment,”
Carried Unenimously.

The Council seé-convened,




183

Moved by Councillor Jrummoni and seccnded by Counciller Cherlton "That
Burn:b{ Property Exchange By-law 1952 Amendment Ry-lsw 1953" be now
passed,

Carried Unsnimously,

Moved by Councillor Drummond and seconded by Councillor Cherltén "Thet
"Rurnsby Laend Sale By-law No, 5, 1953" be now reconsidered.”
Carried Unsenimously.

Moved by Councillor Jrummond snd seconded by Councillor Charlton "That
"Purnsby Lend Sele By-law No, 5, 1953" be now finally adcpted, that 1t
gg si§ge; by the Reeve and Clerk sni that the Corporate Segl be affixed
ore .
Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Councillor Jrummond &nd geccpded by Councillor Chegltcn "Tha t
Burngby Lend Sele By-law No, 6, 1953" be now reccnsidered, .

Carried Unenimously.

Moved by Councillor Jrummond and seconded by Councillor Chsrlion "Tha t
Burneby Lend Sele By-lsw No, 6, 1953 be now finslly edopted, that 1t
be signed by the Reeve and Clerk and that the Corporate Sesl be affixed
theretw,
Carried Ununimcusly.

The meeting then adjourned W Monday, April 13, 1953, -
b BBy '
DL ook
wiip 2%

Clerk Reeve

4 et



